507687133 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7734275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER S HERSH	01/09/2023
STEVEN A GREENSTEIN	01/09/2023
JOHN D GELLES	01/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTAK LLC
Street Address:	300 FRANK W. BURR BOULEVARD
City:	TEANECK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07666

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	63225484	
Application Number:	17528484	
PCT Number:	US2236042	
Application Number:	63397553	
Application Number:	18087424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)475-9470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6094740053

Email: roy.rosser@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROY ROSSER

Address Line 1: 1630 COVINGTON ROAD

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HVG ASSIGN 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY ROSSER
SIGNATURE:	/Roy Rosser/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

PATENT REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0744

507687133

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to CTAK LLC signed#page1.tif

source=Assignment to CTAK LLC signed#page2.tif

source=Assignment to CTAK LLC signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Intellectual Property assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between the following parties:

Peter S. Hersh, a real person residing at 1800 Larger Cross Road, Far Hills, NJ; Steven Greenstein, a real person residing at 278 Herrick Ave, Teaneck NJ 07666; and, John Gelles a real person residing at 35 W. 89th St. #3b New York, New York 10024; (collectively referred to as the "Assignors");

AND

CTAK LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Corporation, having New Jersey company ID 0600476027 and offices at 300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, New Jersey.

(the Assignee).

WHEREAS the **Assignors** are the sole and rightful owners of certain ideas, inventions, patent applications therefor and patents thereon (collectively referred to as the "**Patents**") set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the **Assignee** desires to purchase or acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the **Patents**.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, **Assignors** assign to **Assignee 100** % of their right, title, and interest in the **Patents** to **Assignee** for the entire terms of any patents and patent applications, and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the **Patents**.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the **Patents** to **Assignee** as the recipient of **Assignor's** right, title, and interest therein.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any patent applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the Patents in any and all countries. In the event the Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's cooperation in delivering such further instruments or further actions, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's behalf and to do all lawfully permitted acts with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

This **Assignment** shall be interpreted, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America. Any dispute arising out of this **Assignment** shall be brought in the federal or state courts of New Jersey.

ASS	GN	n	RS
-	U I1	·	

Date: 1/9/2023 Signature 1/9/2023

reter 5. Hersi

Date: 1/9/2023 Signature

Steven A. Greenstein

Date: 1/10/2023 Signature Signature

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 1/9/2023 Signature _______ Signature

Date: 1/9/2023 Signature

Steven A. Greenstein for CTAK LLC

Date: 1/10/2023 Signature John D. Gelles for CTAK LLC

Exhibit A The Patents

List of Patents and Patent Applications:

Title: Method and Apparatus for Treatment Method and Apparatus for Treatment of Keratoconus

2: Application no.: US17528484 Filing date: 11/17/2021 Patent no.: US11406531 Issue date:8/9/2022

Title: Method for The Amelioration of Ectatic and Irregular Corneal Disorders

3:Application no.: PCT/US22/36042 Filing date: 7/02/2022

Title: Device and Method for The Amelioration of Ectatic and Irregular Corneal Disorders

4:Application no.: US63397553 Filing date: 8/12/2022

Title: Customized Corneal Augmentation Production and Uses

5:Application no.: US18087424 Filing date: 12/22/2022

Title: Devices for the Amelioration of an Abnormality of a Cornea and Methods of Using Them